
SSIII: U.S. History 

 
 
Chapter 11: Imperialism 
Essential Questions: 

●​ What major factors drove imperialism? 
●​ How did the United States acquire Hawaii? 
●​ What was the U.S. role in China? 
●​ How did the United States help Japan become a world power? 
●​ What were the major causes of the Spanish – American war? 
●​ What happened to Cuba and the Philippines after the Spanish – American war? 
●​ How did the United States accomplish building the Panama Canal? 
●​ How did the 3 progressive presidents approach relations with Latin America? 
●​ Why did the U.S. intervene in Mexico and what was the result? 

 
Schedule:  This outline is subject to change due to schedule changes, class pacing, and available 
resources.  Please add/make changes to this syllabus as necessary. 

 
Thursday, Jan. 2​ ​ Intro. Imperialism (White Man’s Burden) 

 
Friday, Jan 3​ ​ ​ Video: America in the 20th Century 
​ ​ ​ ​  
Monday, Jan. 6 - Wednesday, Jan. 8​ - Below Zero Cold: No School​  
 
Thursday, Jan. 9​ ​ Finish Imperialism (White Man’s Burden) 
​ ​ ​ ​ HW: Geography Activity - Map 



 
Friday, Jan. 10​​ ​ Scheduling Presentation – Guidance  

 
Monday, Jan. 13​ ​ Introduce Commoncraft Project 
​ ​ ​ ​ Begin Section Research 
 
Tuesday, Jan. 14​ ​ Finish Section Research 

Create Storyboard 
 
Wednesday, Jan. 15​ ​ Commoncraft Project  
 
Thursday, Jan. 16​ ​ Commoncraft Project  
 
Friday, Jan. 17​​ ​ Commoncraft Project – Complete & Submit 
 
Monday, Jan. 18​ ​ View & Discuss Videos 
Tuesday, Jan. 19​ ​ View & Discuss Videos 

HW: Writing Response 
 
Wednesday, Jan 20​ ​ Semester Exam Review 
 
Thursday, Jan 21​ ​ Semester Exam Schedule 
Friday, Jan 22​ ​ ​ Semester Exam Schedule 
 
 
 
 
 


